

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT

Supplier: Brevetti Waf srl

Item description: FM/42 EVENT GLASS 47 cl TRITAN (Crt6) CLEAR

Raw material: Eastman Tritan (TM) Copolyester TX1501

We declare that the above article is suitable for contact with food in accordance with the requirements of the following regulations:

- Bipshenol A (BPA) Content
IHTM
- Overall Migration
Reg. 10/2011 EC GU n° L12/1 + Reg. EU 1245/2020 + Reg. CE 1935/2004 + EN 1186
- Specific migration of Heavy metals
Reg. UE n° 10/2011 + Reg. 1245/2020
- PAA - Primary Aromatic Amines
Reg. 10/2011 EC GU n° L12/1 + Reg. CE 1935/2004
Reg. EU 1245/2020
- Presence of odor – Sensory Test
DIN 10955: 2004 – 06

Simulants used:

Acetic acid 3%
3 x 2h; 70°C

Ethanol 20%
3 x 2 h; 70° C

The product supplied comply with the migration limits provided for Annex I of the reg. 10/2011.
There are no Dual Use substances in the material.

We hereby confirm that we are aware of and apply the obligations established by Reg. 1907/2006 CE (REACH) and SVCH substances.

In accordance with the reg. 10/2011, if a material or an object is intended to come into repeated contact with food, the migration test is carried out three times on a single sample using a new sample of food simulant each time.

Creazzo, 04/08/2022

BREVETTI WAF s.r.l.

Via Palazzon, 72 - 36051 CREAZZO (VI)
Tel. 0444.522058 - Fax 0444.522985
P. IVA - C.F. e P.I.: VI00361160245